TSURUGA ELECTRIC CORPORATION
MODEL 461B
Digital Panel Meter
With
 Totalizer Function
Instruction Manual
I-01609
Contents

- 4 -
 4. Standard specifications
 4.1 Model designation
  461B-□-□-□-□-□-□
        1  2  3  4  5  6
  1  Power source voltage
Code Power Source Voltage
A  AC90~264V  50/60Hz
9 DC24V±10%
  2  Power source for sensor
No. Power Source Voltage Output Current Ripple
Blank  Not available
3 12V±5%  150mA  5% or less
5 24V±5%   50mA  5% or less
  3  Analog output .......... Optional specifications
No. Analog Output Output Impedance Tolerable Resistive Load
Blank  Not available
03   DC0~1V
 Approx. 0.1Ω
 200Ω or more
04  DC0~5V 1kΩ or more
05  DC0~10V 2kΩ or more
09  DC1~5V 1kΩ or more
29  DC4~20mA 5MΩ or more 0~600Ω
03T   DC0~1V
 Approx. 0.1Ω
200Ω or more
04T  DC0~5V 1kΩ or more
05T  DC0~10V 2kΩ or more
09T  DC1~5V 1kΩ or more
29T  DC4~20mA 5MΩ or more 0~600Ω
  4  BCD output, RS-232C output, RS-485 output .......... Optional specifications
   Refer to the respective instruction manual of BCD output, RS-232C output and RS-485 output.
  5  Preset output .......... Optional specifications
Code Content
Blank  No preset output
R  Instantaneous : H･L
 Totalizing : With change-over of H･HH or 2 batch steps setting
  6  Display colour
Code Colour
Blank  Red LED
G  Green LED
Instantaneous
value output
Totalized
value output
- 5 -
 4.2 General specifications
Instantaneous value measurement
 Converts the input frequency into a quantity per time unit and displays it.